23\ DEEPSOUTH

%)) CENTER FOR

ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

The HBCU-CBO Gulf Coast Equity

Consortium

The HBCU-CBO Gulf Coast Equity Consortium is designed by Dr. Robert Bullard,
Distinguished Professor of Urban Planning and Environmental Policy at Texas Southern
University, and Dr. Beverly Wright, Executive Director and Founder of the Deep South
Center for Environmental Justice. The goal of the Consortium is to improve the health
and lives of children and families in the Gulf Coast Region. Members of the Consortium
are dedicated leaders of community-based organizations and accomplished professors
at Historically Black Colleges and Universities whose work with the Consortium is guided
by three foundational principles.

Listen to community concerns and support
community members in expanding their knowledge
and building their capacity to advocate for
themselves.
Employ this DSCEJ model for establishing an
equitable relationship between community and
university in the conduct of research and community
action.
Respect community knowledge. Ensure that the
action of the Consortium is community-driven.
Community-Based Participatory | Support community members to substantively
Research participate in the research through skills training and
science literacy education.

People must speak for themselves.

“Communiversity”

Foundational Principles

The Consortium envisions that the voices within Gulf Coast Region communities are
heard; that community members are educated on the issues most important to them;
that they are trained in the use of effective strategies and will put these strategies into
action; and that their strategic action results in the transformation of their communities
so that children and families enjoy improved health outcomes and a better quality of life.
Integral to this vision is the replication of ideas, knowledge, methods, and strategies
throughout communities in the region, causing demonstrable regional improvements in
the lives of children and families.

The HBCU-CBO Gulf Coast Equity Consortium is funded by the
W. K. Kellogg Foundation and the National Institute of Environmental Health Science.
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CO-DIRECTORS

Dr. Robert Bullard

Distinguished Professor of Urban Planning
& Environmental Policy

Texas Southern University
robert.bullard@tsu.edu

Dr. Beverly Wright

Founder & Executive Director

Deep South Center for Environmental Justice
beverlylw@dscej.org

PROGRAM MANAGERS
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Monique Harden, Esq.

Community Engagement Program Manager
Deep South Center for Environmental Justice
moniqueh@dscej.org

Dr. Denae King

Interdisciplinary Research Program Manager
Texas Southern University
denae.king@tsu.edu

COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATION LEADERS

Rev. Calvin Avant

Executive Director

Unity in the Family Ministry

Wedgewood, Rolling Hills & Olive Heights in
Pensacola, FL

calavant2905@gmail.com

Ruth Story

Executive Director

Economics, Education, Environmental,
Climate and Health Organization (EEECHQ)
Gulfport, MS

yvonnestory@gmail.com

Arthur Johnson

Chief Executive Officer

Center for Sustainable Engagement and
Development (CSED)

Lower Ninth Ward in New Orleans, LA
ajohnson@sustainethenine.org

Bridgette Murray
Executive Director

Achieving Community Tasks Successfully (ACTS)

Pleasantville Community in Houston, TX
bmurray4@sbcglobal.net

Joe Womack
Executive Director

Clean, Healthy, Educated, Safe & Sustainable (CHESS)

Africatown in Mobile, AL
jnwomack1@yahoo.com

HBCU FACULTY MENTORS

Dr. Richard D. Schulterbrandt Gragg lll
Environmental Scientist and Public Policy Analyst
School of the Environment

Florida A & M University

Tallahassee, FL

richard.gragg@famu.edu

Dr. Glenn Johnson, Professor

Political Science, Urban Planning & Environmental
Policy

Texas Southern University

Houston, TX

glenn.johnson@tsu.edu

Dr. Elica Moss, Research Assistant Professor
Department of Biological and Environmental
Sciences

Alabama A & M University

Normal, AL

elica.moss@aamu.edu

Dr. David Padgett, Associate Professor
Geography Information Systems (GIS)
Tennessee State University

Nashville, TN

dpadgett@tnstate.edu

Dr. Bernard Singleton, Assistant Professor
of Biology

Dillard University

New Orleans, LA

bsingleton@dillard.edu

Dr. John Warford, Professor

Department of History and Political Science
Florida A & M University

Tallahassee, FL
johnwarford07@gmail.com

Dr. Joan Wesley, Interim Chair/Associate Professor
Community Development & Housing Concentration
Department of Urban & Regional Planning

Jackson State University

Jackson, MS

joan.m.wesley@jsums.edu
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